
Creative
Resources
The Sun is now in Cancer, first

astrological sign of summer

and the sign of house and

home. But the focus of the sky

is in Leo — which is about the

economics and finances of

one's home. Leo is one of the

most energetic, resourceful and

most of all, creative signs. The

message is, get creative with

money.

Think of resources as some-

thing more than cash.

Remember that the universe is

a space designed for creation,

and there is no limit to energy,

just limits on how we use it.

Households can be a system to

create a natural strength for

focusing resources, and you

can put yours to work for that

purpose now.With Saturn pres-

ent in this sign, the emphasis is

on structure — but not entire-

ly. Mars is pushing a theme of

healthy materialism and acqui-

sition. The two recently made a

conjunction. When you com-

bine Mars and Saturn in Leo,

that sounds like the beginning

of a cycle of manifestation. The

conjunction freed lots of stuck

energy, and opened the way for

creating what we need, or

what we want.
For more about Eros Gold call Chelsea toll-free in the U.S. (877) 453-8265 during Eastern Standard Time.  

1 2

3 11°G 4:37 pm 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 z 18° J 3:02 am 12 13  14 15 16   

17 0 25° A 7:13 pm 18 19 20 21  22  23

24 25 ~ 2°E 4:31 am 26  27  28 29 30  

31 27 28 29 30

JULY UNRAVELS a Mercury stationing retrograde at the first degree of Leo on the forth day of the month. Mercury ingresses

from Leo back into Cancer on the tenth, the eve of a full moon. Venus opposes the Galactic Core on the 16th and then enters Cancer on

the 19th. On the 22nd, Mars enters Virgo  and the Sun enters Leo.  Mercury stations forward on the 29th at 21° of Cancer.

Asbolus  Ý R 20°A 1:45 am

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

by        by Eric FrancisAlmanac July UT

` Q Varuna 

c V p
a Ý J

c S hR

` T Chariklo
bR Ý D

hR R p
a Ý K

` T Asbolus 
a Q lR

` T 2003 UB313
a Ý L

d S iR

c R iR

d R oR

c S oR

c V d
a Ý A
c R Galactic Core 

PholusR Ý H
hR R n

2003 UB313 Ý R 21°A

a Ý B
` Q bR 25°D
a T lR

c Ý D
hR V o R a Ý C

oR R p
a Ý D
c R mR

d Ý F
` Ý E iR S p

a Ý E
a R lR

o Ý R 26°K
c T oR

` Ý D
a T lR

Chariklo Ý D 17°G

c S e
a Ý F

d S mR

` R Nessus

b Ý D 21°D
i

R
S n

a Ý G
` R lR

c S gR

2006

Full Moon 

10:46 pm
3:31 am
7:25 pm

3:30 am
4:05 am
4:50 am

7:07 am
5:28 pm

9:54 am
10:59 am  

9:10 pm
11:00 pm 

5:50 pm
9:46 pm

12:39 am
1:50 pm 

3:35 am
4:17 am
8:18 pm

12:42 pm
3:27 pm
6:26 pm
6:52 pm

11:17 pm
2:41 am

10:07 am 8:37  am

3:43 am
7:07 am
5:08 pm 11:23 am

5:16 am
11:56 am

9:01 pm

12:39 am
11:41 am

3:25 am   
4:39 pm10:53 pm

1:49 am
11:37 am

12:25 am
2:39 pm

12:28 am
8:27 am
6:19 pm

a Ý G
c V f

0
a Ý H
c V n
d R hR

a T l

5:13 am
11:33 am 
12:46 pm

9:30 pm

eR V mR

b Ý R 1°E
6:54 pm
7:33 pm

c S lR

` R mR

5:47 am
7:32 pm

c T gR

e Ý D 8°H
` S gR

6:57 am
7:18 am
7:58 pm a Ý I 2:14 pm 

New Moon 

5:06 pm
6:04 pm

www.eros.planetwaves.net

OracleOracle
Archive /

Archive /

n R oR


