

Almanac



by Eric Francis

July

2006

UT

Creative Resources

The Sun is now in Cancer, first astrological sign of summer and the sign of house and home. But the focus of the sky is in Leo — which is about the economics and finances of one's home. Leo is one of the most energetic, resourceful and most of all, creative signs. The message is, get creative with money.

Think of resources as something more than cash. Remember that the universe is a space designed for creation, and there is no limit to energy, just limits on how we use it. Households can be a system to create a natural strength for focusing resources, and you can put yours to work for that purpose now. With Saturn present in this sign, the emphasis is on structure — but not entirely. Mars is pushing a theme of healthy materialism and acquisition. The two recently made a conjunction. When you combine Mars and Saturn in Leo, that sounds like the beginning of a cycle of manifestation. The conjunction freed lots of stuck energy, and opened the way for creating what we need, or what we want.

Ī	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAY
	JULY UNRAVELS	a Mercury stationing retro	grade at the first degree of	of Leo on the forth day of the month. Mercury ingresses		1	2
	from Leo back into Cancer on the tenth, the eve of a full moon. Venus opposes the Galactic Core on the 16th and then enters Cancer on the 19th. On the 22nd, Mars enters Virgo and the Sun enters Leo. Mercury stations forward on the 29th at 21° of Cancer.					♀ △ ๕ 5:47 am ⊙ ♂ ♀ 7:32 pm	♪→ <u>~</u> 5:06 pm ♀ ★ † 6:04 pm
	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
		¾ ^R ★ ♀ ^R 6:54 pm ♥ → R 1° S 7:33 pm	プ → 肌、 5:13 am	♀□ ๒ 6:57 am ♀ □ ๒ 7:18 am ○ △ ๒ 7:58 pm) → ⊀ 2:14 pm		♀ ★ ♦ 3:31 am ⊅ → ⅓ 7:25 pm
	10	Full Moon	12	13	14	15	16
	♀ △ Ψ* 3:35 am ⊙ □ Chariklo 4:17 am ▼* → 69 8:18 pm	Ψ* δ ≈ 5:50 pm → ∞ 9:46 pm	① □ Asbolus 9:54 am ① ♂ ♣* 10:59 am	 ② □ 2003 UB313 9:10 pm → X 11:00 pm 	ሪ ፣ △ Ψ [®] 7:07 am ♀ ራ Ψ [®] 5:28 pm		→ ↑ 12:39 am ♀
	17 (25° ? 7:13 pm	18	19	20	21	22	23
	Pholus ^R → ∏ 5:16 am Ψ ^R P * 11:56 am 2003 UB313 → R 21° Υ 9:01 pm)→ Y 3:43 am ⊙ o Y ^R 25°69 7:07 am) □ L ^R 5:08 pm	♀ → 69 2:41 am Ψ ^R ★ ? ^R 10:07 am) → π 8:37 am		$?^{R} ∘ O ⊗$ 12:42 pm $\circlearrowleft → O $ 3:27 pm ? ∘ O ⊗ 6:26 pm O ⊙ → O 11:17 pm	♀ ® △ ♦ 11:23 am
	24	25 New Moon	26	27	28	29	30
		⊅ → ຄ 12:25 am ⊅ ຜ ໕າ 2:39 pm	* ኇ ? ® 10:53 pm	♀ △ ²+ 1:49 am) → ØP 11:37 am	♂ △ ♀ [®] 3:25 am ⊙ ∂ Nessus 4:39 pm	Q → D 21° 69 12:39 am Ψ ₈ Δ * 11:41 am	D → <u>~</u> 12:28 am ⊙ ♂ ઙ [®] 8:27 am ♀ △ 以 [®] 6:19 pm
	31	Spirid Wa			6	R	05
	Asbolus $ ightarrow$ R 20° $ ightharpoonup 1:45 am$	lus → R 20°γ 1:45 am www.eros.planetwaves.net					

For more about Eros Gold call Chelsea toll-free in the U.S. (877) 453-8265 during Eastern Standard Time.